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Samargand suv ta'minoti
"040BbIE OTYETHI SMUTEHTOB

The body of the issuer who took the PeweHuve eanHcTBEHHOro yyactHuka AO

decision «Y3CYyBTabMUHOTU>

Jarta ytBepxaeHnsa otueta 18.09.2025

1 NAME OF THE ISSUER:
Full "Samargand suv ta'minoti" akisiyadorlik jamiyati
Short: Samargand suv ta'minoti
Name of stock exchange ticker: No

2 CORPORATE NEWS
Location: Samargand shahri, O'zbekiston ko' chasi 114A-uy
Postal address: 114100
E-mail address: samargand@uzsuv.uz

(mailto:samargand@uzsuv.uz)

Official Website: https://samargand.uzsuv.uz/uz (https://https://
samargand.uzsuv.uz/uz)

3 BAHKOBCKWE PEKBU3UTbI
HaumeHoBaHue obcnyxuBatowero 6aHka:
Current account:
MFI:
4 PETMCTPAUMNOHHDLIE " UOEHTUPUKALIUOHHBIE HOMEPA

NMPUCBOEHHbIE PErUCTPVPYIOWUM OPraHOM:



NPUCBOEHHbIE OPraHOM rocynapCcTBEHHOM 200613125
Hanorosoi cnyx6bl (MHH):

NPUCBOEHHbIE OpPraHaMm rocyAapCcTBEHHOW CTaTUCTMKMN
K®dC:

OKMNo:

OKOHX:

COATO:

Mokasarenu (pI/IHaHCOBO-SKOHOMVI‘-IeCKOFO COCTOSIHUA SMUTEHTAa

Profitability of the authorized capital, coefficient 15,429

Coverage of total solvency, coefficient 144,712
Ratio of absolute liquidity, coefficient 4,082
Ratio of own and attracted funds, coefficient 55,185

KoadpdomumeHT 06HOBNEHNS OCHOBHbIX (DOHAOB

The ratio of the issuer's own and borrowed 1052,173
funds:

O6beM HaYUCNEeHHbIX A0X0A0B MO LEeHHbIM 6yMaram B OTYETHOM roay
On ordinary stocks (in soums per stock)

On ordinary stocks (in percentage to the face
value of one stock)

On priviliged shares (in soums per stock:)

On priviliged shares (in percentage to the face
value of one stock)

On other securities (in soums per share)

On other securities (in percentage to the face
value of one share)

MUmelowasics 3a00/1KEHHOCTb MO Bbinate AOX0O0B MO LLeHHbIM 6ymaraM



On ordinary stocks (according to the results of
the reporting period (in soums))

On ordinary stocks (according to the results of
previous periods (in soums))

On priviliged shares (according to the results of
the reporting period (in soums))

On priviliged shares (according to the results of
previous periods (in soums))

On other securities (according to the results of
the reporting period (in soums))

On other securities (according to the results of
the previous period (in soums))

N3meHeHUs B cocTaBe Habno aaTenLHOro coBera, pPEeBU3NOHHOW KOMUCCUN NN
UCNOJIHUTENIbHOI O opraHa

nara nara ®.1N.0.

NpUHATUSA BCTYNNEHNS

pelweHus K

0653aHHOCTAM

24.04.2024 24.04.2024 Typonmos
OPKMHXOH
OkbyTaeBny

24.04.2024 24.04.2024 PaxMOHOB
Haspy3>xoH
MexpuaunH yfnu

24.04.2024 24.04.2024 HermaToB
Baxoanp
AMUHOBUY

24.04.2024 24.04.2024 OSramos Akpam
Yposkynosuny

24.04.2024 24.04.2024 KeHxeHos Pacyn

baxoaunposuny

JonxHocTb

yfieH Hab.
coseTta

yneH Hab.
coseTa

yfieH Hab.
coseTa

yfeH Hab.
coeeTta

yfieH Hab.
coseTa

OpraH
SMUTEHTA,
NPVHABLWMWA
peleHne

eJNHCTBEHHbIN
akumnoHep

€I0WHCTBEHHbIN
akuunoHep

eJNHCTBEHHbIN
akumoHep

€I0WHCTBEHHbIN
akumoHep

eJNHCTBEHHbIN
akumnoHep

N3b6paH
(HasHaueH) /
BbIBEJIEH U3
cocTasa
(yBoneH,
ncTeyeHme
cpoka
NOJSIHOMOYNA)

N3bpaH
(HasHaueH)

N3bpaH
(HasHaueH)

WN3bpaH
(HasHaueH)

N3b6paH
(HasHaueH)

N3b6paH
(HasHaueH)
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24.04.2024

24.04.2024

16.07.2024

16.07.2024

24.04.2024

24.04.2024

16.07.2024

16.07.2024

Oprawes
AcnupouH
ScaHoBnY

Hop6oes
0O304X0H

lWapodpuanmHosuy

A. Cnpovkos

Xamunpos J1a3us

3axupoosuy

4fieH Hab. €0VHCTBEHHbIN  W36paH
coBeTa akumoHep (HasHaueH)

4neH Hab. €OVHCTBEHHbIN  M36paH
coBeTa akumoHep (HasHaueH)
HvpekTop €OMHCTBEHHbI  BblBEAEH U3

akumoHep coctaBa

(yBoneH)

OwnpekTop €0VHCTBEHHbIN  W36paH
akumoHep (HasHaueH)

OCHOBHbIe cBeAeHUs1 0 A0MNONIHUTESIbHO BbiNyLW,eHHbIX LeHHbIX 6ymarax (SaHOHHSIETCSl,

OpraH, NPVHSBWWIA pelleHne o BbiMycke
Jlata n Homep rocyapCTBEHHON pernuctpaumm

KonnyectBo ueHHbIx bymar (wT.) n 06bem

Bbirycka (cym)

Cnocob pasmeleHns LeHHbIx bymar

Cpoku pasmelleHus

Jara Hayana

Jlata okoH4YyaHus

HanmeHoBaHmne

€CJiIn B OTYETHOM nepuoae oCyLLeCTBNANICA BbiNMYCK LLeHHbIX 6ymar)

obuiee cobpaHne akLuMoHepoB
17.04.2024 P1011-1

4126 522

3akpbiTag noanucka
1ron
17.04.2024

16.04.2025

Information on the important facts for the year

CylweCcTBeHHOro

hakTa

Bbinyck LeHHbIx 6ymar

N3meHeHns B cnncke
adppnInpoBaHHbIX nuL

Ne cyuwecTBeHHOro pakrta

Hata HaTta
HacTynneHuns nyénukaumm
CYLWEeCTBEHHODYILECTBEHHOIO

pakTa doakTa
25 17.04.2024 23.04.2024
36 24.04.2024 26.04.2024



PeweHusl, NPUHSATbIE BbICWUM
OpraHoM yrnpasfieHns
SMUTEHTA, B TOM YnCnie
pelweHns HabnogaTenbHoro
coBEeTa XO3ANCTBEHHbIX
obwWwecTB 0 BbiNycke akuui,
KopropaTtMBHbIX 06urauunii u
WHBIX LiEeHHbIX Bymar

MameHeHne B cocTase
HabnooarenbHOro coeeTa,
PEBUN3VIOHHOW KOMUCCUW NN
NCMONHNUTENBHOrO OpraHa

PewweHuns, NpMHATbIE BbICIIMM
OpraHoM ynpaeneHus
3MUTEHTA, B TOM YnCne
peleHnst HabnaaTENbHOMO
coBeTa X03ANCTBEHHbIX
06LWecCTB 0 BbINycke akuui,
KopropaTMBHbIX 0bnuraunii u
WHBIX LieHHbIX Bymar

PewweHuns, NpMHATbIE BbICIIMM
OpraHoM ynpaseneHus
3MUTEHTA, B TOM YnCne
peleHnsi HabnaaTeENbHOMO
CcoBeTa X03ANCTBEHHbIX
06LWwecTB 0 BbINycke akuui,
KoprnopaTrBHbIX obnuraunii u
WHBIX LieHHbIX Bymar

MN3meHeHne B cocTaBe
WCNONHNTENBHOMO OpraHa

PeweHuns, NpyHSATbIE BbICWNM
OpraHoM ynpaBfieHns
SMUTEHTA, B TOM YNCTIe
pelweHns HabnogaTenbHoro
COBETa XO34MCTBEHHbIX
06WeCTB 0 BbiNycke akuWiA,
KopropaTtuMBHbIX 06urauunii u
WHBIX LieHHbIX Bymar

24.04.2024

24.04.2024

01.05.2024

28.06.2024

16.07.2024

16.07.2024

26.04.2024

26.04.2024

03.05.2024

28.06.2024

18.07.2024

18.07.2024
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OpraHoM yrnpasfieHns
SMUTEHTA, B TOM YnCnie
pelweHns HabnogaTenbHoro
coBEeTa XO3ANCTBEHHbIX
061WecTB 0 BbIMyCKe akLUuiA,
KopropaTtMBHbIX 06urauunii u
WHBIX LiEeHHbIX Bymar

Balance sheet

HanmeHoBaHve nokasarens Kog cTp. Ha Havano
OTYETHOro
nepuoaa

ASSETS

l. Long-term assets

Non-Current Assets: 000

Initial (replacement) value (01,03) 010 1342225137.26
Depreciation amount (0200) 011 269073101.94
Residual (book) value (lines 012 1073152035.32
010-011)

Intangible assets: 000 316876.00
Initial value (0400) 020 316876.00
Depreciation amount (0500) 021

Residual value (carrying amount) 022

(020-021)

Long-term investments, total (lines: 030

040+050+060+070+080), including:

Securities (0610) 040
Investments in subsidiaries (0620) 050
Investments in associated 060

companies (0630)

Investments in enterprises with 070
foreign capital (0640)

9 PeweHuns, npyHATLIE BbICLIMM 6 05.11.2024 05.11.2024

Ha koHneL,
OTYEeTHOro
nepuoaa

1467854727.81

338131188.19

1129723539.62

316876.02

316876.02



Other long-term investments (0690) 080

Equipment for installation (0700) 090 584949.42
Capital investments (0800) 100 502666035.99
Long-term receivables (0910, 0920, 110 9752835.04
0930, 0940)

Out of which,over due receivables 111

Long-term deferred expenses (0950, 120
0960, 0990)

TOTAL ON SECTION | (012+022 130 1586155855.77
+030+090+100+110+120)

Il. CURRENT ASSETS
Inventories, total (lines 150+160 140 5770060.28
+170+180), including:
Inventories in stock 150 5770060.28

(1000,1100,1500,1600)

Work in progress (2000, 2100, 2300, 160

2700)

Finished products (2800) 170

Goods (2900 less 2980) 180

Future expenses (3100) 190

Deferred expenses (3200) 200

Receivables, total (lines 220+240 210 49961960.15

+250+260+270+280+290+300+310)
out of which: receivables in arrears 211

Receivables due from buyers and 220 44903310.00
customers (4000 less 4900)

Receivables due from subdivisions 230
(4110)

Receivables due from subsidiaries 240
and associates (4120)

499511617.38

9752835.04

1638987992.04

14348127.00

14348127.00

83602669.61

42647340.24



Advances to employees (4200)

Advances to suppliers and
contractors (4300)

Advances for taxes and levies on
budget (4400)

Advances to target funds and on
insurance (4500)

Receivables due from founders to
authorized capital (4600)

Receivables due from personnel on
other operations (4700)

Other account receivables (4800)

Cash, total (lines 330+340+350
+360), including:

Cash on hand (5000)
Cash on settlement account (5100)
Cash in foreign currency (5200)

Other cash and cash equivalents
(5500, 5800, 5700)

Short-term investments (5800)
Other current assets (5900)

TOTAL ON SECTION Il (lines 140
+190+200+210+320+370+380)

Total on assets of balance (130
+390)

250

260

270

280

290

300

310

320

330

340

350

360

370

380

390

400

LIABILITIES

2647441.41

854321.00

117983.00

1438904.74

4290471.36

3286683.97

1003787.39

60022491.79

1646178347.56

l. Sources of own funds

Authorized capital (8300)
Additional paid-in capital (8400)

Reserve capital (8500)

410

420

430

20632603.99

219791645.34

36416570.85

117983.00

586951.28

2847599.50

1186854.10

1660745.40

156613.27

100955009.38

1739943001.42

20632603.99

219786919.77



Treasury stock (8600)

Retained earnings (uncovered loss)
(8700)

Special-purpose receipts (8800)

Reserves for future expenses and
payments (8900)

TOTAL ON SECTION I (lines 410
+420+430+440+450+460+470)

Long-term liabilities, total (lines 500
+520+530+540+550+560+570+580
+590)

including: long-termaccounts
payable (lines 500+520+540+580
+590)

Out of which: Long term accounts
payable

Long-term accounts due to suppliers
and contractors (7000)

Long-term accounts due to
subdivisions (7110)

Long term accounts due to
subsidiaries and associates (7120)

Long-term deferred income (7210,
7220, 7230)

Long-term deferred tax liabilities and
other mandatory payments (7240)

Other long-term deferred liabilities
(7250, 7290)

Advances from buyers and
customers (7300)

Long-term bank loans (7810)

440

450

460

470

480

Il. LIABILITIES

490

491

492

500

510

520

530

540

550

560

570

-535420323.11

885137006.79

590140933.01

979127964.91

979127964.91

-595851095.16

974168282.29

618736710.89

1051443664.67

974151898.11



Long-term borrowings (7820, 7830,
7840)

Other long-term accounts payable
(7900)

Current liabilities, total (lines 610
+630+640+650+660+670+680+690
+700+710+720+ +730+740+750
+760)

including: current accounts payable
(lines 610+630+650+670+6 80+6 90
+700+710+720+760)

Out of which: accounts payable —in
arrears

Due from suppliers and contractors
(6000)

Due to subdivisions (6110)

Due to subsidiaries and associates
(6120)

Deferred income (6210, 6220, 6230)

Deferred liabilities for taxes and
mandatory payments (6240)

Other deferred liabilities (6250,
6290)

Advances received (6300)

Due to budget (6400)

Due to insurance (6510)

Due to state target funds (6520)
Due to founders (6600)
Salaries payable (6700)
Short-term bank loans (6810)

Short-term borrowings (6820, 6830,
6840)

580

590

600

601

602

610

620

630

640

650

660

670

680

690

700

710

720

730

740

76909449.64

63188083.08

5017069.27

680600.00

11529600.00

43280230.00

758041.00

758824.00

5534294.00

2191766.56

974151898.11

69762625.86

58805603.16

8152723.13

646594.26

10957022.70

40145870.14

1875003.58

845753.26

6600704.57
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Current portion of long-term liabilities 750

(6950)

Other accounts payable (6900 760 7159024.81 538954.22

except 6950)

Total on section Il (lines 490+600) 770

1056037414.55 1121206290.53

Total on liabilities of balance 780 1646178347.56 1646178347.56
sheet (lines 480+770)

HanmeHoBaHune
nokasartens

Net revenue from
sales of products
(goods, works and
services)

Cost of goods sold
(goods, works and
services)

Gross profit (loss)
from sales of
production (goods,
works and
services) (lines
010-020)

Period
expenditures, total
(lines 050+060
+070+080),
including:

Costs to Sell

Administrative
expenses

Other operating
expenses

Kon
cTp.

010

020

030

040

050

060

070

Report on financial results

3a CoOTBETCTBYIOWMIA Nepuog,
npownoro roga

noxonpbl pacxonpbl
(NpnbbINb) (ybbITKN)
167510515.57

165330282.16

2180233.41

26592700.38

5250520.48

16599697.98

4742481.92

3a oT4yeTHbIV Nnepnos

noxonbl pacxofbl
(npwbbinb) (ybbITKM)

213912765.74

213150041.97

762723.77

54253643.15

17267288.99

29975745.32

7010608.84



Expenses of the
reporting period
excluded from the
tax base in the
future

Other income from
operating activities

Income (loss) from
main activity (lines
030-040+090)

Earnings from
financial activities,
total (lines 120
+130+140+150
+160), including:

Dividend income
Interest income

Income from long-
term lease

Income from
foreign exchange
rate differences

Other income from
financing activities

Expenses from
financial
operations (lines
180+190+200
+210), including:

Expenses in the
form of interest

Expenses in the
form of interest on
long-term lease

Loss from foreign
exchange rate
differences

080

090

100

110

120

130

140

150

160

170

180

190

200

7082414.54

17330052.43
19300842.87
19300842.87
123842352.93
15544467.43

108297885.50

1007646.61

9385126.95

9385126.95

52483272.77

52367828.30

15109936.15

37257892.15



Other expenses 210
from financial
operations

Income (loss) from 220 121871562.49 95465974.12
general operations

(lines 100

+110-170)

Extraordinary 230
profits and losses

Profit (loss) before 240 121871562.49 95465974.12
income tax (lines

220+/-230)

Income tax 250

Other taxes and 260
fees on profits

Net profit (loss) 270 121871562.49 95465974.12
of the reporting

period (lines

240-250-260)

13 Information on audit report
HaumeHoBaHne [ata Homep Bwug Hata Homep ®.N.0. Konus
ayaoMTopCKoWn BblOayu NMLEH3UYBAK TIOYEHUS BblOayu ayouTopckaymmTopa ayamtopc
opraHusaumm nuueH3nm ayoMTOPCKOro 3aKM0YEHU@Y AN TOPOB3AK NtoYet
3akNoYeHns npoBoAVBLIErO
npoBepKy
000 2008-07-28 67 MonoxutensHoe 2025-05-26 Ymapos
NAZORAT- " AM.
AUDIT

WNeTouHuk: hitps://openinfo.uz/reports/jsc/annual/5665
Hara 3arpysku ¢ noptana: 04.02.2026
Jarta nognucanus: 22.09.2025



SAMARQAND SUV
TAMINOTI AJ
Direktor

BOBOYEV TOLIBJON
NURIDDINOVICH




